

Present: Sarmistha Ganguly
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Raghunathpur
J.O. Code- WB01062

C.I case No. 14/2008 (Regd. no. 132/2015)

Order dated 20-01-2026

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused person and ER of W/A issued against the two accused persons, namely, Sonu @ Aktar Khan and Raji @ Imtiaz.

Out of the 10 accused persons on Court bail, 7 accused persons are present by filing hazira.

One accused person namely Raja Ahmad is absent by filing petition.

At this stage, it appears that inspite of repeated reminders been given to the concerned P.S regarding execution of the aforesaid WPA issued against both the accused persons namely, Sonu @ Aktar Khan and Raji @ Imtiaz, no report in respect of the same has been yet been received by this Court.

In view of the above and having regard to the Action Plan of the Hon'ble Court for speedy disposal of old record and cases, I am inclined to direct that the case be filed for the present in respect of the above two accused persons namely, Sonu @ Aktar Khan and Raji @ Imtiaz and the case be proceeded in respect of the remaining eight accused persons.

B.C.-II to note in the Trial Register.

To **10-03-2026** for evidence before charge.

(D/C)
Sd/-

Sd/-
ACJM, Raghunathpur